

## ONTARIO AGRICULTURAL HALL OF FAME

ASSOCIATION



39 William Street Elmira, ON N3B 1P3

## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

## THE ONTARIO AGRICULTURAL HALL OF FAME ASSOCIATION (OAHFA)

And

(Community Association)

To further the goals and objectives of the Ontario Agricultural Hall of Fame Association, it has implemented a Community Outreach Program whereby reproduction sketches and citations will be made available for display by Community Associations wishing to pay tribute to local leaders who have been inducted into the Ontario Agricultural Hall of Fame.

The Ontario Agricultural Hall of Fame Association and \_\_\_\_\_\_ hereby agree to the following terms of the Community Outreach Program.

1. Reproduction of sketches and citations will be managed by OAHFA.

2. Framing of sketches and citations will be managed by the Community Association.

3. All costs of preparing the reproductions, including framing and transportation, will be to the account of the Community Association.

4. Reproductions will be displayed only in a manner and at a location mutually agreeable to the OAHFA and the Community Association.

5. A plaque recognizing the OAHFA as the source of the reproductions and the location of the originals will be prepared by OAHFA and displayed at all times by the Community Association. Cost of the recognition plaque will be to the account of the OAHFA.

6. Any use of the OAHFA logo on associated signage or text by the Community Association must be approved by OAHFA.

7. The location of the Community Association display will be noted on the OAHFA website and where possible reciprocal links will be made with the Community Association's website as a means of promoting public interest.

Ontario Agricultural Hall of Fame Assoc. Signature Community Association Signature

Date:

Date: